

Argo Insurance Announces Partnership with Front Line Safety

HAMILTON, Bermuda – December 4, 2017 – <u>Argo Insurance</u>, a member of <u>Argo Group International Holdings, Ltd.</u> (NASDAQ: <u>AGII</u>), and an international underwriter of specialty insurance and reinsurance products, today announced a partnership with <u>Front Line Safety</u> to enhance value for restaurant and grocery store policyholders. Front Line Safety is one of the top U.S. providers of safety products and personal protective equipment with a special focus on the grocery and restaurant industries.

"Argo Insurance is pleased to partner with Front Line Safety and offer our policyholders reduced prices on safety products that will help them reach their safety goals," said Rooney Gleason, president, Argo Insurance. "We are at the forefront of providing innovative, technology-based loss prevention solutions to policyholders. This is an opportunity to broaden the benefits we provide."

Through this partnership, both new and existing Argo Insurance policyholders will receive special discounts on safety supplies and personal protective equipment using a customized and curated e-commerce site. The discount applies to a wide selection of the highest quality products, including heat-resistant gloves and mitts, floor mats, box cutters, gloves, goggles, first-aid supplies, and more. Argo Insurance policyholders pay the low prices typically paid by the largest companies – regardless of their operation size.

"Partnering with the team at Front Line Safety is another step forward as we expand the offerings for our policyholders," said Kevin Sandelin, director of risk management services, Argo Insurance. "With their expertise in safety products tailored specifically for grocery, restaurant, and retail operations, we are excited to begin this unique program, and continue to help our policyholders reduce their hazard risks."

"Front Line Safety looks forward to partnering with Argo to provide solid solutions to risk management problems in a frictionless manner," said Michael Kopulsky, president, Front Line Safety.

- XXX -

ABOUT ARGO INSURANCE

As an underwriter of specialty insurance products in the property and casualty market, Argo Insurance focuses on a variety of industries including grocers, restaurants, and convenience stores. While we are experts at understanding the exposures and risks associated with the markets we serve, we also evaluate each prospective insured in order to provide a custom policy that fits their specific needs. We are in the business of being your partner. By providing risk management technology designed to prevent incidents, streamline claims reporting, and save money, our team brings you a competitive edge.



ABOUT ARGO GROUP INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, LTD.

Argo Group International Holdings, Ltd. (NASDAQ: AGII) is an international underwriter of specialty insurance and reinsurance products in the property and casualty market. Argo Group offers a full line of products and services designed to meet the unique coverage and claims handling needs of businesses in two primary segments: U.S. Operations and International Operations. Argo Group's insurance subsidiaries are A. M. Best-rated 'A' (Excellent) (third highest rating out of 16 rating classifications) with a stable outlook, and Argo Group's U.S. insurance subsidiaries are Standard and Poor's-rated 'A-' (Strong) with a stable outlook. More information on Argo Group and its subsidiaries is available at www.argolimited.com.

ABOUT FRONT LINE SAFETY

Front Line Safety was founded in 1989 as a supplier of equipment, supplies, and safety products primarily to the supermarket industry. With the support of our customers and manufacturers we have become a leading supplier, not only to supermarkets, but also to restaurants, food service organizations, home centers, retail stores, hotels, manufacturers, and many others. Front Line Safety is a company dedicated to excellence in providing services and products to meet the ever-changing needs of our customers. More information on Front Line Safety is available at www.flsafety.com.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Ashley Heline
Argo Group Media Relations
Tel +1 (210) 366 5613
ashley.heline@argogroupus.com